

Termly Fees 2025/26

The school is open Monday to Friday, 8am to 6pm, during term time.

The fees listed below are for the Academic Year 2025/26 and are inclusive of VAT. They consist of separate elements; where VAT applies, it is shown at the current rate of 20%. Supplementary charges ("extras") are shown exclusive of any taxes or levies, which will be added to invoices at the prevailing rate, if applicable.

At Lyndhurst School, we pride ourselves on offering a transparent and competitive fee structure—often lower than that of comparable independent schools—with minimal additional costs passed on to parents. We believe this approach offers families both clarity and excellent value when planning for their child's education.

Pre-Reception Summary

		Fee	
	(single session 1.30pm-6pm)	£551.06	
Little Lyndhurst	Pre-Reception (min 5 morning sessions 8am-1.30pm)	£2,837.25	
	Pre-Reception		
	(5 full days)	£4,583.06	

Children must attend the minimum five morning sessions between the hours of 8am-1.30pm. Additional afternoon sessions can be added staring from 1.30pm until 6pm. We can advise on the number of sessions that will suit the needs of your family.

Early Years' Grants:

Lyndhurst School participates in the Government Early Education Scheme, offering 15 hours & 30 hours grants depending on the session attended and eligibility. This applies for up to six terms, commencing the term after a pupil's 3rd birthday. The grants are calculated depending on how many days/weeks are in each term.



Reception to Y6 Summary

		Fee
	Reception <5	£4,583.06
Pre-Prep	Reception >5	£4,981.04
	Year 1	£5,083.19
	Year 2	£5,696.12
	Year 3	£6,475.05
Prep	Year 4	£6,475.05
	Year 5	£6,641.06
	Year 6	£6,641.06

The termly fee encompasses a range of provisions, including:

- Educational fees
- Termly educational workshops.
- All class tuition, exercise books, library books, basic stationery, and equipment.
- All on-site sports and travel to and from school matches within the UK
- Educational one-day trips within the UK during normal school days
- Weekly swimming lessons
- Residential field trips for pupils in Years 5 and 6
- Nutritious, well-balanced snacks and lunches prepared on-site wholesome, delicious, and designed to fuel learning
- Childcare Provision designed to support parents by offering a safe and structured environment for children outside regular school hours.

Optional extras not included in the termly fee:

Holiday Camps

At Lyndhurst School, we are proud to offer holiday camps designed for our pupils, run by our dedicated staff. This allows us to provide a fun, familiar, and engaging environment tailored to the needs and interests of our students. Our holiday camps offer a wide range of activities to cater to every interest and age group. Whether your child is passionate about arts and crafts, sports, science, or adventure, our camp will captivate their imagination.

Normal Price per day £45 with early bird and sibling discounts offered. The holiday camps offer an extra 10 weeks of childcare prevision.



Extra Curricular Activities

At Lyndhurst we offer a wide range of extra-curricular activities through which pupils can discover new passions and explore their physical, creative, social, global, moral, and cultural interests with other enthusiasts. These offer an ideal way for children to find new friends outside their year groups, while enabling them to learn discipline, leadership, and teamwork.

- PlayBall
- Spanish
- Tennis
- Media
- LAMDA
- 1-2-1 Peripatetic Music Lessons
- Ballet

All fees are payable by:

2nd September – Autumn Term
2nd January – Spring Term
2nd April – Summer Term

VAT Application

- Educational fees: including VAT
- Childcare provision including lunch and childcare based holiday clubs: these services are exempt from VAT and are therefore charged at 0%.
- Extra-Curricular activities will be subject to VAT.
- Fees are subject to alteration and an annual increase should be expected.
- Information about alternative or monthly payment options, available through School Fee Plan (an external provider), can be discussed with the Bursar.
- No reduction is made for absence
- Fees are payable by BACS

Admission Fee:

An Admission Fee of £360 Inc VAT is due within seven days once a place has been offered to reserve your child's place at Lyndhurst which is non-refundable.

Discounts (only one discount can be claimed per child).

- Sibling Discount 10% second child and 15% third and subsequent children.
- *Services Discount 10% first child and 15% for second and subsequent children.

*Services: military, ambulance, fire, police, NHS (ID required)



Notice periods:

Please note that

- Two full terms' notice, in writing to the Headmaster, is required to leave the school for pupils in Pre-Reception.
- One full term's notice, in writing to the Headmaster is required to leave the school for pupils in Pre-Prep and Prep.

Half a term's notice is required for cancelling confirmed optional extracurricular Activities (e.g., 1-1 Music lessons and learning support lessons).

Childcare vouchers:

We accept vouchers from the following:

- Computershare
- Busy bee/Bravo benefits
- Care4
- Sodexo
- HMRC Tax free

Tax-free childcare vouchers can only be used against the childcare provision element. We always advise parents to double check with HMRC what amount exactly they can pay through vouchers, these can be redeemed if eligible up to the age of 11. Vouchers can be used against the hours that fall outside of the normal school day (Childcare/Morning & After school and childcare based holiday clubs)



Breakdown of Fees

		Education Fee Inc VAT where applicable	Childcare Provision including Lunch
Pre-Reception	Single session 1.30pm-6pm	£289.31	£261.75
	(min 5 morning sessions 8am- 1.30pm)	£1,073.31	£1,763.94
	(5 full days)	£1,989.86	£2,593.20
Pre-Prep	Reception <5	£1,989.86	£2,593.20
	Reception >5	£2,387.83	£2,593.20
	Year 1	£2,446.07	£2,637.12
	Year 2	£2,795.52	£2,900.59
Prep	Year 3	£3,239.62	£3,235.43
	Year 4	£3,239.62	£3,235.43
	Year 5	£3,334.27	£3,306.79
	Year 6	£3,334.27	£3,306.79